

No. 18-1516

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

VERONICA PRICE, *et al.*,

Petitioners,

v.

CITY OF CHICAGO, *et al.*,

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED
STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SEVENTH CIRCUIT

REPLY BRIEF

JEFFREY M. HARRIS
CONSOVOY MCCARTHY PLLC
1600 Wilson Boulevard,
Suite 700
Arlington, VA 22209
(703) 243-9423

STEPHEN M. CRAMPTON
P.O. Box 4506
Tupelo, MS 38803
(662) 255-9439

THOMAS OLP
Counsel of Record
THOMAS BREJCHA
JOAN MANNIX
THOMAS MORE SOCIETY
309 West Washington Street,
Suite 1250
Chicago, IL 60606
(312) 782-1680
tolp@thomasmoresociety.org

Counsel for Petitioners

290612



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
I. The Court Should Grant Certiorari To Reconsider <i>Hill v. Colorado</i>	2
A. <i>Hill</i> 's reasoning is incompatible with the Court's current jurisprudence	2
B. <i>Hill</i> is a stark outlier in this Court's First Amendment jurisprudence	5
C. Overturning <i>Hill</i> would not “destabilize” other areas of the law	8
II. The Ongoing Validity Of <i>Hill</i> Is A Question Of Significant National Importance	11
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>Agostini v. Felton</i> , 521 U.S. 203 (1997).....	2
<i>Citizens United v. FEC</i> , 558 U.S. 310 (2010).....	8
<i>FEC v. Wisconsin Right to Life</i> , 551 U.S. 449 (2007).....	1
<i>Frisby v. Schultz</i> , 487 U.S. 474 (1988).....	10
<i>Hill v. Colorado</i> , 530 U.S. 703 (2000).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>Holder v. Humanitarian Law Project</i> , 561 U.S. 1 (2010).....	8
<i>Int’l Soc. for Krishna Consciousness, Inc. v. Lee</i> , 505 U.S. 672 (1992).....	9
<i>Jackson v. City and County of San Francisco</i> , 135 S. Ct. 2799 (2015).....	8
<i>Johnson v. United States</i> , 135 S. Ct. 2551 (2015).....	8
<i>Luis v. United States</i> , 136 S. Ct. 1083 (2016).....	8

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
<i>Madsen v. Women’s Health Ctr., Inc.</i> , 512 U.S. 753 (1994)	7
<i>McCullen v. Coakley</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2518 (2014)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Reed v. Town of Gilbert</i> , 135 S. Ct. 2218 (2015)	1, 2, 3, 6
<i>Schenck v. Pro-Choice Network</i> , 519 U.S. 357 (1997)	7
<i>Snyder v. Phelps</i> , 562 U.S. 443 (2011)	11
<i>United States v. Kokinda</i> , 497 U.S. 720 (1990)	9, 10
<i>United States v. Williams</i> , 553 U.S. 285 (2008)	8
<i>Ward v. Rock Against Racism</i> , 491 U.S. 781 (1989)	4

STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITIES

U.S. Const., amend. I	<i>passim</i>
Chi., Ill., Code §8-4-010(j)(1)	2
